64éme Course de céte interntionale de St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers

19.08.2007 18:04:29 GVI-Timing

Rg No Name

Categ: ISN 0 -> 1600

1 103 MOULIN Cédric

nc 101 DEILLON Eric

nc 102 CRUCHAUD Michel
Categ: ISN 1601 -> 2000

1 108 MAEDER Romain

2 107 STEBLER Lionel

3 109 MARCHAND Nicolas
4 105 DALL'AGLIO Olivier

Categ: ISN + 2000

1 112 HEUSLER Francis
2 111 JORAY Sébastien
Categ: ISA 1601 -> 2000

1 114 PETIGNAT Lionel
Categ: ISA + 3000

1 116 NICOLAS Gérard
Categ: IS 0-> 1400

1 118 SCHOPFER Stefan
Categ: IS 1401 -> 1600

1 124

City

Ollon
Vicques
Bullet
Movelier
Porrentruy
Bienne

Montpreveyres

Lugnez
Moutier

Undervelier

Forel (LX)

Eschholzmatt

CHARIATTE Jean-Fran¢ Porrentruy

2 123 WILLENER Werner Schwanden
3 121 SCHMID Ruedi Brittnau

4 125 LACHAT Didier Bure

nc 122 MATTMULLER Christop Bolligen
Categ: IS 1601 -> 2000

1 135 ERB Fritz Hallau

2 127 HOULMANN Fabien St-Ursanne
3 133 VALLAT Patrick Bure

4 129 BANZUrs Wohlhusen
5 131 STEINER Reto Unteriberg
6 128 FAIGLE René Oey-Diemtigen
7 134 GRUNIG Hans-Rudolf Adelboden
8 130 MARTY Roman Euthal

nc 132 DARANI Christian Giornico
Categ: IS 2001 -> 3000

1 142 KOCH Josef Malters

2 143 BOSSY Roland Porrentruy
3 138 ZWAHLEN Christoph  Pfyn

4 140 BOTTECCHIA Enzo Malvaglia
5 141 CHABOD Dominique  St-Maurice
6 139 BANZ Armin Malters
Categ: IS + 3000

1 145 METRAL Laurent Ayent

nc 146 PFEFFERLE Alain Sion 4
Categ: SS 1601 -> 2000

1 151 TOFFEL Pierre-Alain ~ Middes

2 149 KUHN Oski Zirich

3 148 HEDINGER Bernhard  Wilchingen
4 150 SCAPOZZA Matteo Mels
Categ: SS + 2000

1 153 JUNOD Cédric Bienne
Categ: E1 1401 -> 1600

1 155 AMREIN Nicolas Cornol

2 156 SCHMIDLIN Joérg Breitenbach

Marque & Type

Peugeot 106
Citroen AX GTI
Peugeot 106 GTI

Opel Astra Gsi
Renault Clio 16S
Opel Astra GSI
Peugeot 205 GTI

BMW 325i
BMW 325i

Peugeot 309 16V

Ford Escort WRC

Audi 50

Fiat X1/9

VW Golf

VW Golf RSR
VW Golf GTI

VW Scirocco

Opel Kadett GT/E
Peugeot 205 GTI 16
VW Golf 16V

Opel Ascona B

Ford Escort RS

VW Scirocco

Opel Kadett

Opel Kadett C

VW GolfGti

Opel Kadett C16V
BMW M3

Opel Kadett C GT/
Renault 5 Turbo
Renault 5 Turbo
Opel Kadett C 16V

Ford Sierra Cosw.
Porsche 935 Turbo

Renault Clio SP
Renault Clio SP
Peugeot 206 RC
Renault Clio RS

Mitsubishi EVO 6

Toyota Corolla
Honda Civic SIR

Cyl Ecurie

1587 Ecurie du Jorat

1360 Racing Club Jurassien
1587 Cruchaud M.

1998 Ecurie des Ordons
1762 Ecurie des Ordons
1997 Marchand N.

1904 Racing Team Nyonnais

2493 Atelier de la Tzoumaz
2493 Joray S.

1927 Ecurie des Ordons

3400 Ecurie Sporting

1396 Equipe Bernoise

1600 Ecurie des Ordons
1598 Racing Team Zaziwil
1588 Equipe Bernoise
1600 Ecurie des Ordons
1598 Equipe Bernoise

1998 Rennclub U-Toggenburg
1940 Ecurie des Ordons

1780 Ecurie des Ordons

1998 Formel Rennensport Clut
1999 W.M. Racing Car

1996 Racing Team Zaziwil
1998 Racing Team Zaziwil
1998 W.M. Racing Car

2000 Sg. Corse Quadrifoglio

2485 Formel Rennensport Clut
2497 Ecurie des Ordons

2499 Zwahlen C.

2380 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio
2499 Chablais Racing Team
2486 Formel Rennensport Clut

3388 Atelier de la Tzoumaz
4990 Pfefferlé Alain

1998 Ecurie Sporting

1998 Rennclub U-Toggenburg
1997 Formel Rennensport Clut
1998 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio

3394 Junod C.

1587 Amrein N.
1595 Ecurie Basilisk

Time

5:20.25

5:10.44
5:20.97
5:35.89
5:38.76

5:15.32
5:28.05

5:01.92

4:36.58

4:53.34

4:44.20
4:46.58
5:10.03
5:22.85

4:28.18
4:44.95
4:45.25
4:46.13
4:46.43
4:47.13
4:47.35
4:54.49

4:25.33
4:25.37
4:36.92
4:37.33
4:40.21
4:41.14

4:41.79

5:15.24
5:18.36
5:20.19
5:27.74

5:12.92

5:32.95
5:37.03

C1

2:40.96
DNS
DNS

2:36.23
2:41.82
2:53.67
2:49.43

2:37.70
2:45.23

2:31.52

2:19.50

2:31.47

2:22.34
2:26.31
2:43.08
2:42.28
2:22.78

2:14.63
2:22.42
2:22.57
2:22.99
2:23.96
2:26.45
2:25.80
2:27.48
Excl.

2:12.97
2:12.68
2:18.08
2:19.91
2:20.34
2:22.01

2:22.82
DNS

2:39.76
2:39.11
2:43.90
2:44.51

2:39.45

2:45.28
2:53.54

C2

2:39.99
DNS
DNS

2:35.49
2:40.32
2:47.54
2:51.34

2:37.62
2:41.36

AB.

2:17.92

2:26.94

2:21.86
2:23.31
2:34.09
2:41.53
AB.

2:13.55
2:22.53
2:22.68
2:23.45
2:23.49
2:23.78
2:23.73
2:27.18
Excl.

2:12.36
2:12.97
2:18.84
2:18.37
2:19.87
2:20.54

2:21.44
DNS

2:37.26
2:39.25
2:40.01
2:44.61

2:35.92

2:47.67
2:47.90

C3

2:40.26
DNS
DNS

2:34.95
2:40.65
2:48.35
2:49.33

2:59.87
2:41.69

2:30.40

2:18.66

2:26.40

2:22.95
2:23.27
2:35.94
2:41.32
DNS

2:15.15
2:24.02
3:40.99
2:23.14
2:22.94
2:23.35
2:23.62
2:27.31
DNS

2:13.52
2:12.69
2:20.58
2:18.96
2:26.32
2:20.60

2:20.35
DNS

2:37.98
2:40.52
2:40.18
2:43.23

2:37.00

2:48.40
2:49.13



Categ: E1 1601 -> 2000

1 173 STECK Peter Bowil

2 174 JUILLARD Richard Ayent

3 169 PAPAGNA David Lugano-Gravesano
4 171 BURKI Martin Thun

5 172 GRIMALDI Romeo Seewen

6 159 BIGLER Eric Monthey

7 163 FARINE Benoit Movelier

8 167 STIRNIMANN Beat Furigen

9 165 NUSBAUMER Marcel Courrendlin
10 160 KUNG Christophe Montpreveyres
11 162 MIGY Bertrand Courchapoix
12 161 KUPFER Patrick Kaufdorf

13 170 RUSCA Ivan Agno

nc 158 SOMAZZI Cesarino Castagnola
nc 166 SCHAFLI Markus Pfyn

nc 168 BRALLA Christian Vaglio

Rg No Name City

Categ: E1 2001 -> 3000

1 183 NEFF Frédéric Moutier

2 179 ROSAIRE Cédric Evionnaz

3 178 NICOULIN David Porrentruy

4 181 CHESAUX Johnny Lavey-Village
5 180 AGASSIS Jean-Michel Orny

6 177 KRIEG Dieter Kusnacht

7 176 FRAGNIERE Jean-Luc Chatel-St-Denis
nc 182 FLEURY Marc Grone
Categ: E1 + 3000

1 192 BUELER Toni Oberarth

2 191 GENINASCA Sacha Malvaglia

3 190 RUCH René Miinsingen

4 188 CREVOISERAT Raphaé¢ Cornol

5 186 GENOUD Alexandre Attalens

6 187 BIAGGI Arnaud Courgenay

7 189 RUSCA Alberto Muzzano

8 185 BEGUELIN Cédric Ferlens

nc 193 IANNIELLO Bruno Nunningen
Categ: Renault Clio Classic 1601 -> 2000

1 853 BRON Pascal Develier

2 860 LEUENBERGER Frédér Buus

3 869 TRUMPFHELLER Uwe Jona

4 861 MARTIN Alain Attelwil
Categ: N 1401 -> 1600

1 204 BOILLAT Xavier Ligniéres

2 202 MAGNIN Jonas Givisiez
Categ: N 1601 -> 2000

1 207 BAILLIF Denis Courgenay

2 206 GANDARA Jesus Chailly s/Montreux
Categ: N + 3000

1 212 JAKES Miroslav *Cz-Velke Karlovic
2 213 JURENA Peter *Sk-Puchov
3 211 VOVES Jiri *CZ-Praha 5
4 210 DOUBEK Vladimir *CZ-Usti N.L.
5 209 BURRI Olivier Belprahon
Categ: GT + 3000

1 217 BUHRER Nicolas Bienne

BMW M3 STW
Opel Vectra

Fiat X1/9 Sport

VW Golf MB

Laro Honda Civic R
Renault Clio RS
VW Golf 2 16V

Renault New Clio RS

VW Golf
Renault Clio RS
Opel Kadett C
Opel Corsa KPC
Opel Ascona

Alfa Romeo GT Veloc

Opel Kadett E
VW Golf 16V
Marque & Type

BMW E30

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 2002

Opel Ascona B
VW New Beetle C
BMW 325 Linder
BMW 318i

Mitsubishi EVO 6
Lancia Delta S4
Ferrari 355GT
Mazda 323 GTX
BMW 320

BMW 335 i
Rover SD1

Peugeot 309 Trophé:

Lancia Delta S4

Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS

Peugeot 106 16V
Citroen Saxo VTS

Peugeot 206 RC
Renault Clio Wil

Mitsubishi Evo IX
Mitsubishi Evo IX
Subaru Impreza
BMW M3

Subaru Impreza N1

Porsche 996 GT3

2000 Equipe Bernoise

2000 Atelier de la Tzoumaz
2000 Scuderia Zero4piu
2000 MB Motorsport

1998 Equipe Bernoise

1998 Ecurie du Jorat

1781 Ecurie des Ordons
1998 SAR Autorennsport-Club
1998 Ecurie des Ordons
1998 Team Trajectoire

1998 Migy B.

1998 Racing Team Zaziwil
2000 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio
1962 Somazzi C.

1998 Equipe Bernoise

2000 Scuderia Zero4piu

Cyl Ecurie

2960 Atelier de la Tzoumaz
2301 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio
2493 Nicoulin D.

2500 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio
2475 Team Trajectoire
2792 Equipe Bernoise

2484 Ecurie des Lions

2500 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio

3910 Formel Rennensport Clut
3400 Digital-Tuning Racing
3500 Swiss Historic RT

3126 Ecurie des Ordons

3535 Ecurie des Lions

3495 Ecurie des Ordons

3500 Nord-Ovest-Rally

3230 Team Trajectoire

3349 Ecurie Basilisk

1998 Racing Club Jurassien
1998 Ecurie Basilisk

1998 Equipe Bernoise

1998 Equipe Bernoise

1587 Ecurie des Ordons
1587 Ecurie Sporting

1997 Ecurie des Ordons
1998 Ecurie des Lions

3400 Jakes Karel

3395 Matador Motorsport
3390 JV Autosport

3200 Czech Nat. Team
3394 Scuderia Zero4piu

3600 SAR Autorennsport-Club

4:35.77
4:35.88
4:43.45
4:45.36
4:48.28
4:52.29
4:52.45
5:01.29
5:01.56
5:13.11
5:17.12
5:19.80
5:24.40

Time

4:32.24
4:49.47
4:52.75
4:58.02
4:59.08
5:24.28
5:32.29

4:17.69
4:33.13
4:35.83
4:44.38
4:54.93
5:01.84
5:07.62
5:11.29

4:50.60
4:53.60
4:59.66
5:02.45

5:09.44
5:21.79

5:16.29
5:42.45

4:32.76
4:33.52
4:42.25
4:44.68
4:46.08

4:27.14

2:18.18
2:18.42
2:22.90
2:23.57
2:25.30
2:26.25
2:25.71
2:33.49
2:31.71
2:40.37
2:39.42
2:43.16
2:43.52

DNS

DNS

Excl.

C1

2:17.54
2:25.39
2:26.44
2:29.64
2:29.50
2:44.71
2:47.01
DNS

2:08.79
2:15.48
2:18.80
2:23.27
2:31.02
2:30.74
2:38.30
2:36.39
2:10.36

2:26.58
2:29.10
2:30.61
2:32.27

2:34.08
3:20.57

2:42.62
2:55.79

2:18.67
2:17.04
2:21.77
2:23.38
2:23.73

2:13.07

2:17.59
2:18.84
2:21.24
2:23.44
2:23.63
2:26.04
2:26.79
2:31.67
AB.
2:36.72
2:38.26
2:40.04
2:43.04
DNS
DNS
Excl.
c2

2:16.43
2:24.31
2:26.31
2:29.18
2:29.58
2:41.83
2:45.28
DNS

2:08.90
2:19.07
2:17.03
2:22.46
2:27.35
2:31.10
2:34.76
2:36.29
AB.

2:26.27
2:26.01
2:29.05
2:31.07

2:35.36
2:41.17

2:38.72
2:52.64

2:16.71
2:16.99
2:20.90
2:22.49
2:23.04

2:14.07

2:19.07
2:17.46
2:22.21
2:21.92
2:24.65
2:27.16
2:26.74
2:29.62
2:29.85
2:36.39
2:38.86
2:39.76
2:41.36

DNS

DNS

DNS

C3

2:15.81
2:25.16
2:27.88
2:28.84
2:29.82
2:42.45
2:47.91
DNS

2:11.27
2:17.65
AB.
2:21.92
2:27.58
2:33.12
2:32.86
2:35.00
DNS

2:24.33
2:27.59
2:30.61
2:31.38

2:35.36
2:40.62

2:37.57
2:49.81

2:16.05
2:16.53
2:21.35
2:22.19
2:23.04

2:14.14



Categ: A

0 N O O~ WD =

©

10

230
229
228
226
221
227
225
224
222
220

1401 -> 1600
BONVIN Yann
PIQUEREZ Alain
WILLEMIN Jacques
PETERMANN José
TOSONI Francois
THIEVENT Denis
SCHAR Nicolas
SCHMID Sébastien
SCHNEIDER Dominic
FARINE Sandra

Categ: A 1601 -> 2000
1 232 PATERAEd

2 233 SALOMON Jean-Marc

Categ: A + 3000

1 239 PULIC Niko

2 238 JANIK Vaclav
Categ: SP 1601 -> 2000

1 247 VOJACEK Petr

2 245 JERMANN Martin

3 244 JERMANOVA Gabriela
4 246 LOSMAN David

nc 242 VOJACEK Lukas
Categ: C3 1401 -> 2000

1 2 RIVA Tiziano

2 1 TARRIER Christian

Rg No Name

Categ: CX 2001 -> 3000

1 12  STEINER Marcel
2 11 WEIDINGER Jérg
3 10 LANG Uwe

4 8 MULLER Urs

Categ: CN 1601 -> 2000

1 6 VILARINO Andres

2 5 CHAMPELOVIER Lione
nc 4 TOILLON Dimitri
Categ: CN 2001 -> 3000

1 14 KRAMSKY Otakar

2 9 EVANS Lanfranco

Categ: F3 1601 -> 2000

Sierre
Montfaucon
Epauvillers
Fontenais
Lajoux
Montfaucon
Loveresse
Moutier
Hombrechtikon
Movelier

*Cz-Praha 5
Courtedoux

*Cro-Dubrovnik
*Cz-Pnovice

*CZ-Vodocholy
*CZ-Praha 9
*CZ-Praha 10
*CZ-Praha 10
*CZ-Vodacholy

Viganello
*F-St-Etienne
City

*D-Oberdiessbach
*D-Happurg
*D-Schweinfurt
*D-Euthal

*Spain-Olaberria
*F-Cournonterral
*F-L'Isle-sur-le-D

*Cz-Jilemnice
*|-San Gillio (To)

Porrentruy
Wadenswil
Zollbrick
Ruderswil

1 23 DEBRUNNER Hansrudc Millheim
2 22 CHARIATTE Alain

3 21  GYSIN Fabian

4 20 AESCHBACHER H-U.

5 19 OBl Jean-Claude

Categ: E2 Formule libre 0 -> 1600

1 28 DOUGOUD Nikolaj
2 30 REY Roger

3 27 MAURER Jacques
4 26 FROSIO Anny

5 29 RERAT Jean-Louis
nc 17 DELEA Angelo

Rueyres-St-Laurent
Sierre

Le Locle

St-Prex

Bure

*|-Minusio

Citroen Saxo VTS
Peugeot 106 GTI
Peugeot 106 16V
Peugeot 106 S16
Citroen Saxo
Citroen Saxo VTS
Citroen Saxo
Citroen Saxo VTS
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 106 16V

Ford Escort Kit
Opel Astra

BMW M3
BMW M3

Alfa Romeo 147
Alfa Romeo 147
Opel Astra OPC
Peugeot 306 S16
Opel Astra OPC

Rebo BMW
Lola RP
Marque & Type

Martini MK77 BMW

Osella - BMW PA 20

Osella PA20S
Argo JM21

Norma M 20
Norma M 20
Norma M 20

Osella BMW K-05
Osella PA20 S

Dallara 398
Dallara Opel F394
Dallara 394 Fiat
Dallara F3 Opel
Ralt RT36 Alfa

GDS Spyder

Martini MK 45 Skoda

Honda John Corbyn
GDS Spyder Il
PRM Fun Boost
Brabham BT 16/65

1590 Ecurie 13 Etoiles

1587 Ecurie des Ordons
1587 Ecurie des Ordons
1587 Ecurie des Ordons
1590 Ecurie des Ordons
1587 Ecurie des Ordons

1587 Atelier de la Tzoumaz
1587 Racing Club Jurassien
1600 Rennclub U-Toggenburg

1587 Ecurie des Ordons

1998 Sunoco Racing
1998 Ecurie des Ordons

3201 BMW Kramsky Team

3200 Czech Nat. Team

1998 Czech Nat. Team
1998 Auto Kelly Racing
1998 Auto Kelly Racing
1998 Czech Nat. Team
1998 Auto Kelly Racing

2000 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio

1595 Tarrier C.
Cyl Ecurie

3000 MSC Osnabrick
2990 Adac Team
3000 Lang U.

3000 MSC Osnabriick

1998 Vilarino Motorsport
1998 Champelovier L.
1998 Toillon D.

2990 Czech Nat. Team
2996 Evans L.

2000 Debrunner H.
2000 Ecurie des Ordons
2000 Jo Zeller - Racing
2000 Equipe Bernoise
2000 Equipe Bernoise

1074 Ecurie Sporting

1597 Ecurie 13 Etoiles

1137 Maurer Jacques

1199 Team Trajectoire

1000 Ecurie des Ordons
997 Delea A.

4:56.32
5:03.21
5:08.80
5:11.03
5:11.35
5:12.54
5:13.26
5:16.77
5:17.34
5:30.18

4:49.01
4:51.51

4:31.90
4:41.45

4:54.40
4:57.47
4:58.92
5:00.45

4:06.01
5:01.19
Time

3:51.54
3:54.71
3:55.68
4:17.80

4:00.78
4:12.59

4:00.75
4:01.60

4:07.63
4:07.81
4:10.35
4:16.23
4:26.58

4:28.64
4:48.94
4:58.38
5:11.09
5:21.96

2:29.79
2:31.12
2:34.88
2:35.79
2:41.27
2:36.15
2:39.01
2:38.78
2:39.01
2:45.37

2:27.48
2:26.46

2:16.28
2:21.10

2:26.24
2:28.55
2:31.55
2:30.79
AB.

2:04.63
2:32.01
C1

1:56.08
1:56.85
1:59.12
2:10.16

2:01.13
2:07.48
2:13.35

2:01.37
2:02.70

2:04.05
2:04.35
2:06.26
2:10.50
2:14.49

2:14.23
2:23.91
2:34.94
2:40.87
2:41.21
AB.

2:27.84
2:32.62
2:33.92
2:35.24
2:35.78
2:36.39
2:36.88
2:40.03
2:38.48
2:45.63

2:25.03
2:25.79

2:16.54
2:20.35

2:28.16

2:28.92

2:28.73
AB.
DNS

2:03.73
2:29.30
c2

1:57.38
1:57.86
1:58.53
2:08.74

2:01.01
2:07.33
AB.

2:01.31
2:01.03

2:03.58
2:04.99
2:07.19
2:08.41
2:13.94

2:14.89
2:25.03
2:30.82
2:37.30
2:41.27
DNS

2:28.48
2:32.09
2:34.91
2:37.97
2:35.57
2:37.89
2:36.38
2:37.99
2:38.86
2:44.81

2:23.98
2:25.72

2:15.62
2:21.71

2:29.62
2:29.23
2:30.19
2:29.66
DNS

2:02.28
2:31.89
C3

1:55.46
1:59.55
1:57.15
2:09.06

1:59.77
2:05.26
DNS

1:59.44
2:00.57

2:04.44
2:03.46
2:04.09
2:07.82
2:12.64

2:14.41
2:34.05
2:27.56
2:33.79
2:40.75
DNS



Categ: E2 Formule libre 1601 -> 2000

*CZ-Pelhrimov Dallara STV 302

Porrentruy Tatuus Mader Honda
Wilderswil Tatuus Renault 2000
*F-Ornans Tatuus Renault
Chételat March F2

*F-Mezire Tatuus FR 2.0
Arcegno Formule Renault

Chapelle s/Moudon Van Diemen RF 94
*F-Dt Dizier L'Evé Tatuus FR 2000
Charrat Tatuus Renault RC99

Gossau Chevrolet Camaro

*F-Lentilly Reynard 01L
*F-Ornans Reynard 1992D
*F-Manoncourt-en-V Lola B99-50
*H-Szfvar-Bérgond Reynard Zytek
*|-San Gillio (To)  Reynard F Nippon

1 41 SVOBODA Milan

2 40 LACHAT Florian

3 39 BALMER Christian

4 38 NUGUET Paul

5 34 FLEURY Jean-Louis
6 32 GUTH Samy

7 35 SERVALLI Roberto

8 37 MARTIN Steve

9 36 PERRIN Simon

nc 33 BERGUERAND Louis
Categ: E2 Formule libre + 3000
1 43 BUCHI Daniel

Categ: E2 Formule libre 2001 -> 3000
1 54 REGAL Lionel

2 51 FRANTZ Fabien

3 46 THOMAS Alban

4 49 SZASZ lLaszlo

5 48 NAPIONE Renzo

6 50 BORMOLINI Fausto
nc 47 BAUDIN Stéphane

nc 52 BERGUERAND Eric

*|-Livigno Reynard 95D
*F-Granville Reynard 2001
Charrat Lola T96

1998 Czech Nat. Team
2000 Jenzer Motorsport
2000 Bodeli Racing Club
1998 Nuguet P.

2000 Ecurie des Ordons
1998 Guth S.

2000 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio
1800 Ecurie des Lions

2000 Perrin S.

2000 FX Racing

6500 Blichi D.

3000 Regal L.

3000 Frantz F.

2998 Thomas A.

3000 Szasz Motorsport
2996 ...

2996 Bormolini F.
2999 Baudin S.

3000 FX Racing

3:58.08
4:03.98
4:12.40
4:20.89
4:24.39
4:27.89
4:38.34
4:46.69
4:49.40

5:00.31

3:35.14
3:39.86
3:47.15
3:48.28
3:563.45
4:07.50

1:58.98
2:02.35
2:06.07
2:11.73
2:13.37
2:14.90
2:20.94
2:24.39
2:28.36
DNS

2:30.57

1:47.24
1:51.09
1:53.97
1:54.70
1:56.39
2:17.33
DNS
DNS

1:59.10
2:01.78
2:06.38
2:10.65
2:12.37
2:15.10
2:19.41
2:23.95
2:27.71
DNS

2:20.74

1:47.90
1:49.56
1:53.64
1:59.21
1:57.06
1:50.17
DNS
DNS

1:59.24
2:02.20
2:06.33
2:10.24
2:12.02
2:12.99
2:18.93
2:22.74
2:21.69
DNS

2:33.67

1:50.95
1:50.30
1:53.51
1:53.58
1:57.66
AB.
DNS
DNS



0 N oA WN =

g o0 g oo oo o b DDA DD DB D DS DD WOOOOWWOOWOWOoOWWWWMNDNDMNDNDMNDMNDMNDNDMNDND=S 24 a4 4 d d a4 a4 a0
0 NOoO OO ON - O O 00N P~MWOWNM-—- 0O O 00NOOOOaOP~PWOWNM—- 0O O©00NOOOOOPAPWNM-—- O O©0NOOOOP»WDN-—=O

54
51
46
49
12
48
11
10
41
14
6
9
40
2
50
23
22
21
39
5
20
192

38

34

142
143
19

217
32

135
28

239
183
212
191
213
173
190
174
116
138
140
35

141
139
238
145
211
169
124
188
210
127
133
171
209
129

64éme Course de céte St-Ursanne-Les Rangiers

19.08.2007 18:05:35 GVI-Timing
RESULTATS SCRATCH TOUTES CATEGORIES
Rg No Name

REGAL Lionel
FRANTZ Fabien
THOMAS Alban
SZASZ Laszlo
STEINER Marcel
NAPIONE Renzo
WEIDINGER Joérg
LANG Uwe
SVOBODA Milan
KRAMSKY Otakar
VILARINO Andres
EVANS Lanfranco

City
*F-Lentilly
*F-Ornans

Marque & Type
Reynard 01L
Reynard 1992D

*F-Manoncourt-en-\ Lola B99-50

*H-Szfvar-Bérgond
*D-Oberdiessbach
*|-San Gillio (To)
*D-Happurg
*D-Schweinfurt
*CZ-Pelhrimov
*Cz-Jilemnice
*Spain-Olaberria
*I-San Gillio (To)

LACHAT Florian Porrentruy
RIVA Tiziano Viganello
BORMOLINI Fausto *I-Livigno
DEBRUNNER Hansr. Mullheim
CHARIATTE Alain  Porrentruy
GYSIN Fabian Wadenswil
BALMER Christian ~ Wilderswil

CHAMPELOVIER Lio *F-Cournonterral
AESCHBACHER H-U Zollbriick

BUELER Toni
MULLER Urs
NUGUET Paul

FLEURY Jean-Louis

KOCH Josef
BOSSY Roland
OBl Jean-Claude
BUHRER Nicolas
GUTH Samy

ERB Fritz
DOUGOUD Nikolaj
PULIC Niko

NEFF Frédéric
JAKES Miroslav

GENINASCA Sacha

JURENA Peter
STECK Peter
RUCH René
JUILLARD Richard
NICOLAS Gérard

Oberarth
*D-Euthal
*F-Ornans
Chatelat
Malters
Porrentruy
Ruderswil
Bienne
*F-Mezire
Hallau

Reynard Zytek
Martini MK77 BMW
Reynard F Nippon
Osella - BMW PA 20/
Osella PA20S
Dallara STV 302
Osella BMW K-05
Norma M 20
OsellaPA20 S
Tatuus Mader Honda
Rebo BMW

Reynard 95D

Dallara 398

Dallara Opel F394
Dallara 394 Fiat
Tatuus Renault 2000
Norma M 20

Dallara F3 Opel
Mitsubishi EVO 6
Argo JM21

Tatuus Renault
March F2

Opel Kadett C16V
BMW M3

Ralt RT36 Alfa
Porsche 996 GT3
Tatuus FR 2.0

Opel Kadett GT/E

Rueyres-St-Laurent GDS Spyder

*Cro-Dubrovnik
Moutier

*Cz-Velke Karlovic
Malvaglia
*Sk-Puchov

Bowil

Muinsingen

Ayent

Forel (LX)

ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn
BOTTECCHIA Enzo Malvaglia

SERVALLI Roberto

Arcegno

CHABOD Dominique St-Maurice

BANZ Armin
JANIK Vaclav
METRAL Laurent
VOVES Jiri
PAPAGNA David

Malters
*Cz-Pnovice
Ayent
*CZ-Praha 5

Lugano-Gravesano

CHARIATTE Jean-Fri Porrentruy
CREVOISERAT Rapt Cornol

DOUBEK Vladimir
HOULMANN Fabien
VALLAT Patrick
BURKI Martin
BURRI Olivier
BANZ Urs

*CZ-Usti N.L.
St-Ursanne
Bure

Thun
Belprahon
Wohlhusen

BMW M3

BMW E30
Mitsubishi Evo IX
Lancia Delta S4
Mitsubishi Evo IX
BMW M3 STW
Ferrari 355GT
Opel Vectra

Ford Escort WRC
Opel Kadett C GT/
Renault 5 Turbo
Formule Renault
Renault 5 Turbo
Opel Kadett C 16V
BMW M3

Ford Sierra Cosw.
Subaru Impreza
Fiat X1/9 Sport
Fiat X1/9

Mazda 323 GTX
BMW M3

Peugeot 205 GTI 16
VW Golf 16V

VW Golf MB
Subaru Impreza N1
Opel Ascona B

Cat.
E2 Fo
E2 Fo
E2 Fo
E2 Fo
CX
E2 Fo

CX
E2 Fo
CN
CN
CN
E2 Fo
C3
E2 Fo
F3
F3
F3
E2 Fo

E2 Fo

E2 Fo

IS

E1

IS

Cyl Ecurie

3000 Regal L.

3000 Frantz F.

2998 Thomas A.

3000 Szasz Motorsport
3000 MSC Osnabriick
2996 ...

2990 Adac Team

3000 Lang U.

1998 Czech Nat. Team
2990 Czech Nat. Team
1998 Vilarino Motorsport
2996 Evans L.

2000 Jenzer Motorsport
2000 Sqg. Corse Quadrifogli
2996 Bormolini F.

2000 Debrunner H.

2000 Ecurie des Ordons
2000 Jo Zeller - Racing
2000 Bodeli Racing Club
1998 Champelovier L.
2000 Equipe Bernoise
3910 Formel Rennensport
3000 MSC Osnabriick
1998 Nuguet P.

2000 Ecurie des Ordons
2485 Formel Rennensport
2497 Ecurie des Ordons
2000 Equipe Bernoise
3600 SAR Autorennsport-C
1998 Guth S.

1998 Rennclub U-Toggenb
1074 Ecurie Sporting

3201 BMW Kramsky Team
2960 Atelier de la Tzoumaz
3400 Jakes Karel

3400 Digital-Tuning Racing
3395 Matador Motorsport
2000 Equipe Bernoise
3500 Swiss Historic RT
2000 Atelier de la Tzoumaz
3400 Ecurie Sporting

2499 Zwahlen C.

2380 Sqg. Corse Quadrifogli
2000 Sqg. Corse Quadrifogli
2499 Chablais Racing Tear
2486 Formel Rennensport |
3200 Czech Nat. Team
3388 Atelier de la Tzoumaz
3390 JV Autosport

2000 Scuderia Zero4piu
1600 Ecurie des Ordons
3126 Ecurie des Ordons
3200 Czech Nat. Team
1940 Ecurie des Ordons
1780 Ecurie des Ordons
2000 MB Motorsport

3394 Scuderia Zero4piu
1998 Formel Rennensport |

Temps C1

3:35.14
3:39.86
3:47.15
3:48.28
3:51.54
3:53.45
3:54.71
3:55.68
3:58.08
4:00.75
4:00.78
4:01.60
4:03.98
4:06.01
4:07.50
4:07.63
4:07.81
4:10.35
4:12.40
4:12.59
4:16.23
4:17.69
4:17.80
4:20.89
4:24.39
4:25.33
4:25.37
4:26.58
4:27.14
4:27.89
4:28.18
4:28.64
4:31.90
4:32.24
4:32.76
4:33.13
4:33.52
4:35.77
4:35.83
4:35.88
4:36.58
4:36.92
4:37.33
4:38.34
4:40.21
4:41.14
4:41.45
4:41.79
4:42.25
4:43.45
4:44.20
4:44.38
4:44.68
4:44.95
4:45.25
4:45.36
4:46.08
4:46.13

1:47.24
1:51.09
1:53.97
1:54.70
1:56.08
1:56.39
1:56.85
1:59.12
1:58.98
2:01.37
2:01.13
2:02.70
2:02.35
2:04.63
2:17.33
2:04.05
2:04.35
2:06.26
2:06.07
2:07.48
2:10.50
2:08.79
2:10.16
2:11.73
2:13.37
2:12.97
2:12.68
2:14.49
2:13.07
2:14.90
2:14.63
2:14.23
2:16.28
2:17.54
2:18.67
2:15.48
2:17.04
2:18.18
2:18.80
2:18.42
2:19.50
2:18.08
2:19.91
2:20.94
2:20.34
2:22.01
2:21.10
2:22.82
2:21.77
2:22.90
2:22.34
2:23.27
2:23.38
2:22.42
2:22.57
2:23.57
2:23.73
2:22.99

Cc2
1:47.90
1:49.56
1:53.64
1:59.21
1:57.38
1:57.06
1:57.86
1:58.53
1:59.10
2:01.31
2:01.01
2:01.03
2:01.78
2:03.73
1:50.17
2:03.58
2:04.99
2:07.19
2:06.38
2:07.33
2:08.41
2:08.90
2:08.74
2:10.65
2:12.37
2:12.36
2:12.97
2:13.94
2:14.07
2:15.10
2:13.55
2:14.89
2:16.54
2:16.43
2:16.71
2:19.07
2:16.99
2:17.59
2:17.03
2:18.84
2:17.92
2:18.84
2:18.37
2:19.41
2:19.87
2:20.54
2:20.35
2:21.44
2:20.90
2:21.24
2:21.86
2:22.46
2:22.49
2:22.53
2:22.68
2:23.44
2:23.04
2:23.45

Cc3
1:50.95
1:50.30
1:53.51
1:53.58
1:55.46
1:57.66
1:59.55
1:57.15
1:59.24
1:59.44
1:59.77
2:00.57
2:02.20
2:02.28
AB.
2:04.44
2:03.46
2:04.09
2:06.33
2:05.26
2:07.82
2:11.27
2:09.06
2:10.24
2:12.02
2:13.52
2:12.69
2:12.64
2:14.14
2:12.99
2:15.15
2:14.41
2:15.62
2:15.81
2:16.05
2:17.65
2:16.53
2:19.07
AB.
2:17.46
2:18.66
2:20.58
2:18.96
2:18.93
2:26.32
2:20.60
2:21.71
2:20.35
2:21.35
2:22.21
2:22.95
2:21.92
2:22.19
2:24.02
3:40.99
2:21.92
2:23.04
2:23.14



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

131
123
37

128
134
172
30

232
36

179
853
233
159
163
178
118
860
247
130
186
230
245
181
27

244
180
869
43

246

167
165
187
114
861
229
189
228
204
121
108
226
26

185
221
227
153
160
225
151
112
207
224
162
222
149
161
148
103
107
202
29

125

STEINER Reto
WILLENER Werner
MARTIN Steve
FAIGLE René

Unteriberg
Schwanden

Chapelle s/Moudon

Oey-Diemtigen

GRUNIG Hans-Rudol Adelboden

GRIMALDI Romeo
REY Roger
PATERA Ed
PERRIN Simon
ROSAIRE Cédric
BRON Pascal

Seewen
Sierre
*Cz-Praha 5

*F-Dt Dizier L'Evé

Evionnaz
Develier

SALOMON Jean-Mar Courtedoux

BIGLER Eric
FARINE Benoit
NICOULIN David
SCHOPFER Stefan

Monthey
Movelier
Porrentruy
Eschholzmatt

LEUENBERGER Fréc«Buus

VOJACEK Petr
MARTY Roman
GENOUD Alexandre
BONVIN Yann
JERMANN Martin
CHESAUX Johnny
MAURER Jacques

*CZ-Vodocholy
Euthal

Attalens

Sierre
*CZ-Praha 9
Lavey-Village
Le Locle

JERMANOVA Gabrie *CZ-Praha 10
AGASSIS Jean-Miche Orny
TRUMPFHELLER Uw Jona

BUCHI Daniel
LOSMAN David
TARRIER Christian
STIRNIMANN Beat

Gossau
*CZ-Praha 10
*F-St-Etienne
Furigen

NUSBAUMER Marcel Courrendlin

BIAGGI Arnaud
PETIGNAT Lionel
MARTIN Alain
PIQUEREZ Alain
RUSCA Alberto
WILLEMIN Jacques
BOILLAT Xavier
SCHMID Ruedi
MAEDER Romain
PETERMANN José
FROSIO Anny
BEGUELIN Cédric
TOSONI Frangois
THIEVENT Denis
JUNOD Cédric
KUNG Christophe
SCHAR Nicolas
TOFFEL Pierre-Alain
HEUSLER Francis
BAILLIF Denis
SCHMID Sébastien
MIGY Bertrand

Courgenay
Undervelier
Attelwil
Montfaucon
Muzzano
Epauvillers
Lignieres
Brittnau
Movelier
Fontenais
St-Prex
Ferlens
Lajoux
Montfaucon
Bienne
Montpreveyres
Loveresse
Middes
Lugnez
Courgenay
Moutier
Courchapoix

SCHNEIDER Dominic Hombrechtikon

KUHN Oski
KUPFER Patrick

Zrich
Kaufdorf

HEDINGER Bernhard Wilchingen

MOULIN Cédric
STEBLER Lionel
MAGNIN Jonas
RERAT Jean-Louis
LACHAT Didier

Ollon
Porrentruy
Givisiez
Bure

Bure

Ford Escort RS
VW Golf

Van Diemen RF 94
VW Scirocco
Opel Kadett

Laro Honda Civic R
Martini MK 45 Skoda
Ford Escort Kit
Tatuus FR 2000
BMW 325i
Renault Clio RS
Opel Astra
Renault Clio RS
VW Golf 2 16V
BMW 325i

Audi 50

Renault Clio RS
Alfa Romeo 147
Opel Kadett C
BMW 320

Citroen Saxo VTS
Alfa Romeo 147
BMW 2002
Honda John Corbyn
Opel Astra OPC
Opel Ascona B
Renault Clio RS
Chevrolet Camaro
Peugeot 306 S16
Lola RP

Renault New Clio RS
VW Golf

BMW 335 i
Peugeot 309 16V
Renault Clio RS
Peugeot 106 GTI
Rover SD1
Peugeot 106 16V
Peugeot 106 16V
VW Golf RSR
Opel Astra Gsi
Peugeot 106 S16
GDS Spyder I
Peugeot 309 Trophée
Citroen Saxo
Citroen Saxo VTS
Mitsubishi EVO 6
Renault Clio RS
Citroen Saxo
Renault Clio SP
BMW 325i
Peugeot 206 RC
Citroen Saxo VTS
Opel Kadett C
Citroen Saxo
Renault Clio SP
Opel Corsa KPC
Peugeot 206 RC
Peugeot 106
Renault Clio 16S
Citroen Saxo VTS
PRM Fun Boost
VW Golf GTI

Renat
SP

E1

SP

E1

E2 Fo
SP

E1
Renat
E2 Fo
SP
C3

E1

E1

E1
ISA
Renat

SS
E1
SS
ISN
ISN

E2 Fo
IS

1999 W.M. Racing Car
1598 Racing Team Zaziwil
1800 Ecurie des Lions
1996 Racing Team Zaziwil
1998 Racing Team Zaziwil
1998 Equipe Bernoise
1597 Ecurie 13 Etoiles
1998 Sunoco Racing

2000 Perrin S.

2301 Sqg. Corse Quadrifogli
1998 Racing Club Jurassie
1998 Ecurie des Ordons
1998 Ecurie du Jorat

1781 Ecurie des Ordons
2493 Nicoulin D.

1396 Equipe Bernoise
1998 Ecurie Basilisk

1998 Czech Nat. Team
1998 W.M. Racing Car
3535 Ecurie des Lions
1590 Ecurie 13 Etoiles
1998 Auto Kelly Racing
2500 Sq. Corse Quadrifogli
1137 Maurer Jacques
1998 Auto Kelly Racing
2475 Team Trajectoire
1998 Equipe Bernoise
6500 Buchi D.

1998 Czech Nat. Team
1595 Tarrier C.

1998 SAR Autorennsport-C
1998 Ecurie des Ordons
3495 Ecurie des Ordons
1927 Ecurie des Ordons
1998 Equipe Bernoise
1587 Ecurie des Ordons
3500 Nord-Ovest-Rally
1587 Ecurie des Ordons
1587 Ecurie des Ordons
1588 Equipe Bernoise
1998 Ecurie des Ordons
1587 Ecurie des Ordons
1199 Team Trajectoire
3230 Team Trajectoire
1590 Ecurie des Ordons
1587 Ecurie des Ordons
3394 Junod C.

1998 Team Trajectoire
1587 Atelier de la Tzoumaz
1998 Ecurie Sporting

2493 Atelier de la Tzoumaz
1997 Ecurie des Ordons
1587 Racing Club Jurassie
1998 Migy B.

1600 Rennclub U-Toggenb
1998 Rennclub U-Toggenb
1998 Racing Team Zaziwil
1997 Formel Rennensport |
1587 Ecurie du Jorat

1762 Ecurie des Ordons
1587 Ecurie Sporting

1000 Ecurie des Ordons
1600 Ecurie des Ordons

4:46.43
4:46.58
4:46.69
4:47.13
4:47.35
4:48.28
4:48.94
4:49.01
4:49.40
4:49.47
4:50.60
4:51.51
4:52.29
4:52.45
4:52.75
4:53.34
4:53.60
4:54.40
4:54.49
4:54.93
4:56.32
4:57.47
4:58.02
4:58.38
4:58.92
4:59.08
4:59.66
5:00.31
5:00.45
5:01.19
5:01.29
5:01.56
5:01.84
5:01.92
5:02.45
5:03.21
5:07.62
5:08.80
5:09.44
5:10.03
5:10.44
5:11.03
5:11.09
5:11.29
5:11.35
5:12.54
5:12.92
5:13.11
5:13.26
5:15.24
5:15.32
5:16.29
5:16.77
5:17.12
5:17.34
5:18.36
5:19.80
5:20.19
5:20.25
5:20.97
5:21.79
5:21.96
5:22.85

2:23.96
2:26.31
2:24.39
2:26.45
2:25.80
2:25.30
2:23.91
2:27.48
2:28.36
2:25.39
2:26.58
2:26.46
2:26.25
2:25.71
2:26.44
2:31.47
2:29.10
2:26.24
2:27.48
2:31.02
2:29.79
2:28.55
2:29.64
2:34.94
2:31.55
2:29.50
2:30.61
2:30.57
2:30.79
2:32.01
2:33.49
2:31.71
2:30.74
2:31.52
2:32.27
2:31.12
2:38.30
2:34.88
2:34.08
2:43.08
2:36.23
2:35.79
2:40.87
2:36.39
2:41.27
2:36.15
2:39.45
2:40.37
2:39.01
2:39.76
2:37.70
2:42.62
2:38.78
2:39.42
2:39.01
2:39.11
2:43.16
2:43.90
2:40.96
2:41.82
3:20.57
2:41.21
2:42.28

2:23.49
2:23.31
2:23.95
2:23.78
2:23.73
2:23.63
2:25.038
2:25.03
2:27.71
2:24.31
2:26.27
2:25.79
2:26.04
2:26.79
2:26.31
2:26.94
2:26.01
2:28.16
2:27.18
2:27.35
2:27.84
2:28.92
2:29.18
2:30.82
2:28.73
2:29.58
2:29.05
2:29.74
AB.
2:29.30
2:31.67
AB.
2:31.10
AB.
2:31.07
2:32.62
2:34.76
2:33.92
2:35.36
2:34.09
2:35.49
2:35.24
2:37.30
2:36.29
2:35.78
2:36.39
2:35.92
2:36.72
2:36.88
2:37.26
2:37.62
2:38.72
2:40.03
2:38.26
2:38.48
2:39.25
2:40.04
2:40.01
2:39.99
2:40.32
2:41.17
2:41.27
2:41.53

2:22.94
2:23.27
2:22.74
2:23.35
2:23.62
2:24.65
2:34.05
2:23.98
2:21.69
2:25.16
2:24.33
2:25.72
2:27.16
2:26.74
2:27.88
2:26.40
2:27.59
2:29.62
2:27.31
2:27.58
2:28.48
2:29.23
2:28.84
2:27.56
2:30.19
2:29.82
2:30.61
2:33.67
2:29.66
2:31.89
2:29.62
2:29.85
2:33.12
2:30.40
2:31.38
2:32.09
2:32.86
2:34.91
2:35.36
2:35.94
2:34.95
2:37.97
2:33.79
2:35.00
2:35.57
2:37.89
2:37.00
2:36.39
2:36.38
2:37.98
2:59.87
2:37.57
2:37.99
2:38.86
2:38.86
2:40.52
2:39.76
2:40.18
2:40.26
2:40.65
2:40.62
2:40.75
2:41.32



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

111
177
170
150
220
176
155
109
156
105
206

JORAY Sébastien
KRIEG Dieter
RUSCA Ivan
SCAPQOZZA Matteo
FARINE Sandra

Moutier
Kusnacht
Agno
Mels
Movelier

FRAGNIERE Jean-Lt Chatel-St-Denis

AMREIN Nicolas

Cornol

MARCHAND Nicolas Bienne

SCHMIDLIN Jérg
DALL'AGLIO Olivier
GANDARA Jesus

Breitenbach
Montpreveyres
Chailly s/Montreux

BMW 325i

VW New Beetle C
Opel Ascona
Renault Clio RS
Peugeot 106 16V
BMW 325 Linder
Toyota Corolla
Opel Astra GSI
Honda Civic SIR
Peugeot 205 GTI
Renault Clio Wil

ISN
E1
E1
SS

E1
E1
ISN
E1
ISN

2493 Joray S.

2792 Equipe Bernoise
2000 Sq. Corse Quadrifogli
1998 Sq. Corse Quadrifogli
1587 Ecurie des Ordons
2484 Ecurie des Lions
1587 Amrein N.

1997 Marchand N.

1595 Ecurie Basilisk

1904 Racing Team Nyonna
1998 Ecurie des Lions

5:23.05
5:24.28
5:24.40
5:27.74
5:30.18
5:32.29
5:32.95
5:35.89
5:37.03
5:38.76
5:42.45

2:45.23
2:44.71
2:43.52
2:44.51
2:45.37
2:47.01
2:45.28
2:53.67
2:53.54
2:49.43
2:55.79

2:41.36
2:41.83
2:43.04
2:44.61
2:45.63
2:45.28
2:47.67
2:47.54
2:47.90
2:51.34
2:52.64

2:41.69
2:42.45
2:41.36
2:43.23
2:44.81
2:47.91
2:48.40
2:48.35
2:49.13
2:49.33
2:49.81



